

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9671

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

15 January 2025

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Regulation 28 reports to prevent Future Deaths.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. How many Regulation 28 reports to prevent Future Deaths were issued against the Trust in 2024?*
- 2. How many sites/hospitals does the Trust cover*
- 3. How many people are employed by the Trust*
- 4. Which of the following services does your Trust provide:*
 - a. Acute care*
 - b. Mental Health care*
 - c. Community care*
 - d. Other*

Trust response:

1. This information can be found on the following website <https://www.judiciary.uk/prevention-of-future-death-reports/> The Trust has not had any Regulation 28 Reports issued against us in 2024.
2. Three main clinical sites.
3. Over 8000
4. a. Acute care